
No.SCR/P-HYB/210(M)/CON/JE/DSL(Mech Wing)/259% LDCE/2024 
All concerned 

Table.I 

SI. Roll 
No. No. 

1 

In terms of Railway Board's instructions vide letter No.E(NG)I-2023/PM1/9 dtd.08.06.2023 
circulated under PCPO/SC's S.C.No.89/2023, the statement of total marks(Written Test marks out of 
50 + Record of service marks out of 30) secured by the candidates who have been evaluated after 
qualifying the written examination(Table.I) and the marks secured in the written test by the 

remaining candidates(Table. II) is notified below: 

2 

3 

4 

6 
7 

Table.II 
SI. 
No. 

1 

3 

5 

6 
7 

9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 

15 
16 

17 
18 
19 

Sub: - Selection to the post of JE-DSL(Mech Wing) in Level 6 of 7" CPC Pay Matrix with 
Grade Pay Rs.4200/- against 25% LDCE Quota in DSL Shed/MLY of Mechanical 
department -HYB Divn. 

1 

9 
10 
14 

17 
27 
30 

Roll 
No. 

2 
3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

11 
12 
13 
15 
16 
19 

20 
22 
23 
24 
26 

q{�u 4 tta /South Central Railway 

28 

Name of the Employee 
(S/Sri)/ Comm. 

Vikram Singh(UR) 
K.Anjaiah(SC) 
Sher Mohammad Khan(UR)/PH 
Ch.Nasimhlu(SC) 
Rajesh Kumar(OBC) 
Are Prabhakar(OBC) 

Manish Meena(ST) 

Name of the Employee 
(S/Sri)/ Comm. 

K.Sardar(ST) 
Rajesh Kumar Meena(ST) 

Srihari Konapakala(Sc) 
C.Dayakar(SC) 
K.Vishnu vardhan 

Goud(OBC) 
R.Nagarani(SC) 
Sumer Singh Meena(ST) 

Raju kumar(OBC) 
Mukesh Kumar(SC) 

M.Sandeep Singh(0BC) 
C.Sreenivasulu (OBC) 

Mruthyumjay Jha(UR) 
Raushan Kumar(UR) 
Shyam Sunder(ST) 

Vangara Venkateshwarulu (OBC) 
L.K.Pandu Naik(ST) 
Ch. Venkanna(UR) 

***k * 

Sundhar Mekala(SC) 
Pritam Mitthuji Ramteke(SC) 

PF No. 

243ZZ070189 
243IF140203 
24329800773 
24329801086 
24329801974 
243IF150048 
24329802186 

PF No. 

243IF130519 
243IF150115 
243IF150015 
24329800500 

243IF130605 

243IF130786 
243IF130626 
24329800931 
24329800932 
24329801085 
24329801173 
24329801977 
24329801972 
24329801981 
24629800444 
243IF130508 

Rg FI 5rtu/DRM's Office, 
F1ffs far/ Personnel Branch, 

tTqGHsd /Hyderabad Division, 
RrzIAG/ Secunderabad. 

243IF130785 
243IF130604 
24329802167 

Designation/ Stn 

Tech-I/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 

Designation/ Stn, 
Tech-I/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-I/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-I/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-II/ DLS/MLY 

Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 

Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-IIL/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-II/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 

Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-I/ 

Dt.04-.01.2025. 

Tech-II/ DLS/MLY 
Tech-III/ DLS/MLY 

Total Marks secured out 

of 80 (Written Test 
marks out of 50 + ROS 
marks out of 30) 

63.3 
51 

68.6 
61 

53.3 
55.6 
56.5 

Written test Marks 
secured out of 100 

32 
34.6 
42.6 
39.6 

55 

54.3 
21.6 

25 

56 
43 

58.6 
49.3 
51.3 
49.6 
09.3 
22.6 
29.3 
52 

Cepy to: Sr.DME/DSL/MLY for information and necessary action to intimate candidates please (Marks' 
have been published in the Rail net https:|/scr.indianrailways.gov.in About Us -> Divisions -> 

HHyderabad->iPersonnel.->Marks obtained) 

ANC/DLS/MLY 
Tech-I/ ANC/DLS/MLY 
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