

मंरेप्र का कार्यलय/DRM's Office, कार्मिक विभाग/Personnel Branch, हैदराबादमंडल /Hyderabad Division, सिकंदराबाद/Secunderabad.

No.SCR/P-HYB/210(M)/CON/JE/DSL(Mech Wing)/25% LDCE/2024

Dt.07.01.2025.

All concerned

Sub: - Selection to the post of JE-DSL(Mech Wing) in Level 6 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix with Grade Pay Rs.4200/- against 25% LDCE Quota in DSL Shed/MLY of Mechanical department -HYB Divn.

In terms of Railway Board's instructions vide letter No.E(NG)I-2023/PM1/9 dtd.08.06.2023 circulated under PCPO/SC's S.C.No.89/2023, the statement of total marks(Written Test marks out of 50 + Record of service marks out of 30) secured by the candidates who have been evaluated after qualifying the written examination(Table.I) and the marks secured in the written test by the remaining candidates(Table.II) is notified below:

Table.I

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Employee (S/Sri)/ Comm.	PF No.	Designation/ Stn	Total Marks secured out of 80 (Written Test marks out of 50 + ROS marks out of 30)
1	1	Vikram Singh(UR)	243ZZ070189	Tech-I/ DLS/MLY	63.3
2	9	K.Anjaiah(SC)	243IF140203	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	51
- 3	10	Sher Mohammad Khan(UR)/PH	24329800773	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	68.6
4	14	Ch.Nasimhlu(SC)	24329801086	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	61
5	17	Rajesh Kumar(OBC)	24329801974	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	53.3
6	27	Are Prabhakar(OBC)	243IF150048	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	55.6
7	30	Manish Meena(ST)	24329802186	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	56.5

Table.II

Table.II								
SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Employee (S/Sri)/ Comm.	PF No.	Designation/ Stn	Written test Marks secured out of 100			
1	2	K.Sardar(ST)	243IF130519	Tech-I/ DLS/MLY	32			
2	3	Rajesh Kumar Meena(ST)	243IF150115	Tech-I/ DLS/MLY	34.6			
3	4	Srihari Konapakala(SC)	243IF150015	Tech-I/ DLS/MLY	42.6			
4	5	C.Dayakar(SC)	24329800500	Tech-II/ DLS/MLY	39.6			
5	6	K.Vishnu vardhan Goud(OBC)	243IF130605	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	55			
6	7	R.Nagarani(SC)	243IF130786	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	54.3			
7	8	Sumer Singh Meena(ST)	243IF130626	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	21.6			
8	11	Raju kumar(OBC)	24329800931	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	25			
9	12	Mukesh Kumar(SC)	24329800932	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	56			
10	13	M.Sandeep Singh(OBC)	24329801085	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	43			
11	15	C.Sreenivasulu (OBC)	24329801173	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	05			
12	16	Mruthyumjay Jha(UR)	24329801977	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	58.6			
13	19	Raushan Kumar(UR)	24329801972	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	49.3			
14	20	Shyam Sunder(ST)	24329801981	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	51.3			
15	22	Vangara Venkateshwarulu (OBC)	24629800444	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	49.6			
16	23	L.K.Pandu Naik(ST)	243IF130508	Tech-I/ ANC/DLS/MLY	09.3			
17	24	Ch.Venkanna(UR)	243IF130785	Tech-I/ ANC/DLS/MLY	22.6			
18	26	Sundhar Mekala(SC)	243IF130604	Tech-II/ DLS/MLY	29.3			
19	28	Pritam Mitthuji Ramteke(SC)	24329802167	Tech-III/ DLS/MLY	52			

जी आर सुधीर कुमार /GAR. BUDHEER KUMAR) वरिष्ठ मंडल कार्मिक अधिकारी हैदराबाद Sr.DPO/HYB

Copy to: Sr.DME/DSL/MLY for information and necessary action to intimate candidates please ('Marks' have been published in the Rail net https://scr.indianrailways.gov.in About Us -> Divisions -> https://scr.indianrailways.gov.in About Us -> https://scr.indianrailways.gov.in About Us -> https://scr.indianrailways.gov.in About Us -> <a href="https://scr.in